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JEWISH WELFARE FEDERATION
Of San Francisco, Marin County and The Peninsula

220 BUSH STREET, SUITE 645 (MILLS TOWER BUILDIH6)

PHONE 781-3082
SAN FRANCISCO (94104)

668

N. GRAY & CO.
Son Francisco's Oldest Funeral Directors

ESTABLISHED 1850

I FMKBtt - TWO CMVOHEXT LOCATIONS

Drriwdtr* Street at P«l

Nb*te«ta Aienne at Sarfeat

Phone 921-1231

Pktoe 921-1231

JANOT JACQUES N (THE TRICOLOR
FRENCH RESTAURANT) H4235
GEARY BLVD

JANOV FRANK E (LEONA E» RETO
H1722 ORTEGA ST

JANOVER LEE R (ANNAMAY) RETD
H759 33D AV

JANOVETZ MARY PUB RELATIONSWN
ROWLAND CO H439 GREENWICH ST
APT 1A

JANOVSKY JOSEF CONSTN WKR RI718
GREENWICH ST

JANOW ALLAN (ANITA) MFGS AGT
H2010 PACIFIC AV APT 12

JANOWICZ STEPHEN (JEANNE)
STOCKMN BANY H476 28TH AV

JANOWSKI EILEEN J USA H1900
WASHINGTON ST APT 205

JANOWSKY DONALD F (MARY) ACCT
JOSEPH L KASTIGAR H2102
FILBERT ST

JANOWYC EDNA S MRS H5S0
LEAVENWORTH ST APT 20

JAN-PETER ADAMIZ R851 SWANSON'S
RES CLUB

JANPOLIS GEO J MFRS REP 833
MARKET RM 301 R LOS ANGELES

JANS FRED F (RUTH H) RETD H4043
ARMY ST

RUE8AN PRES TURBAK CORP R
SUNNYVALE

JANSA JOANNE CHKR MAYFAIR MKTS
H450 ELLIS ST APT 503

JANSEN SEE ALSO JANSON
ANNE MRS RETO R2700 ANZA ST
CATH H2400 PACIFIC AV APT 408

—CHARLES W (ANA B) SEAMN H3I
WANDA ST

DENNIS (MARY) H238 SHRADER ST
APT A—DORIS L MRS RECPT OR ROBT W
KLINGEL R150 FONT BLVD APT
6-E
EDMOND L RETD HI 34 NEY ST

—ELIZ A (WID EMILE) RETD H28
HILL POINT AV
ELLEN (WID JAMES) RETO H747
9TH AV

— ELLIOTT G (RUTH) ORFTSMN
UNION DJESEL ENGINEERING H90
DENSLOWE DR

EUG N (DORIS L) SLSMN M C
LEHMKUHL CO H150 FONT BLVD
APT 6E

GEO F LWYR 702 KOHL BLDG R
ATHERTON ,_„
GERTRUDE M CONTROLLER UNITEO
AIRLINES H1485 VALLEJO ST
APT 5

LEO A EMP MATSON LINES R149S
40TH AV

LEO B (STEPHANIE) RETD H1495
4 0TH AV
MARK J STOCK CLK MACY'S
H45S9A MISSION ST
NORMAN H840 VAN NESS AV APT
102

NORMAN (MYRA) (NORMAN'S
BARBER SHOP) R1140 SUTTER ST

ODD (VERDLJOT) ENG AM
PRESIDENT LINES H581 26TH AV

— ROBT J (THELMA I) PRES J W MC
ALISTER CO HI201 CALIFORNIA
ST APT 701— SHUE H138I WASHINGTON ST APT
6

VICTOR J (NETTIE) INV SUPVR
H405 SERRANO DR APT 12D— VICTOR M STUDT R405 SERRANO
DR APT 12D—VIOLA A MRS CLK ARROW PHARM
R160 SANTA MARINA ST

*M R349 CHRISTOPHER DR
WM J JR (DOROTHEA) SPL AGT
APPLETON t COX INS H349
CHRISTOPHER DR— WM S SLS EXEC KESIK CO H2335
HYDE ST APT I

JANSKY ANITA H2120 CHESTNUT ST
APT 4— BELLA M H2S5 WOODS IDE AV APT
205

JANSO CATH H947 BUSH ST APT 219
JANSON ALAN STUDT R2699 1STH AV

ALEXANOER F (ELEANOR) SLSMN C
KONWAL CO H818 32D AV— BERTAL C (RUBY L) ASST OFC
MGR LOUIS ROLSCH CO H2699
15TH AV

CARL (CAROLYN) H35 GLENOALE
ST APT 9—GARY L LITHO STANDARD OIL
R1700 OCTAVIA ST APT 606—GLADYS MRS COOK ST BERDINAS
H907 BOSWORTH ST
GUSTAVE (EDNA E) RETD HI 425
MORAGA ST

COLUMBIA REALTY

REALTORS
MULTIPLE LISTING

PHONE 626-6657
2217 MARKE STREET

JANSON
HAROLD W (RUTH I) ASST CREDIT
OFCR BK OF AM H376 BYX8EE ST

— JEANNIE M HI 126 BUSH ST APT
403

KAREN STUDT R376 BYXBEE ST
KATH (WID EUG M) H2170
JACKSON ST APT 6

KRIST, R2636 GOUGH ST APT 101
MARGT E (WID JOHN R) OFC SEC
WESTERN EXHIBITORS H228
GARCES DR
MARY H2565 WASHINGTON ST APT

MYRA (WID HARRY) H96 OAK ST
—RICHD INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

MGR UNITEO PARCEL SERV
SVEN A (FLORENCE M) MACH OPR
AM CAN H246 CHESTER AV

— WM F MACH R960 OAK ST
JANSSEN SEE ALSO JANTZEN

JENSEN JENSON ANO JENSSEN
—CLAYTON R (ETHEL) MGR CUTLER

& CO H195 25TH AV APT 501
GERHART (AMY) RETD H691 POST
ST APT 201
IHNO A REV (SHIRLEY) PASTOR
WEST PORTAL LUTHERAN CH H200
SLOAT BLVD— JEAN (WID BERNARD) RETD H15
APPLETON AV
JOHN (MARGARTHA) RETD HA63
28TH AV

JOHN MGR SAN REMO SHOES R2329
CASTRO ST

JOHN (SAUNDRA) EMP THOMPSON
AIRCRAFT TIRE H363 WILOE AV

—OTTO J (NUBIA) RETD H834
MONTEREY BLVD—ROBT E EMP S F EXAM H3720
FILLMORE ST APT 202— WALTER A C (SOPHIE L) RETD
H2346 33D AV

JANSSENS FRANK O (LITHO
GRAPHICS) H1900 JEFFERSON ST
APT 30 2

JANSSON ARNE H922 POST ST APT
30 3— AXEL H H20 NEWMAN ST—GUNDA H750 14TH ST APT 7—KONSTANTIN H624 16TH AV

LARS H1720 PACIFIC AV APT 12
JANTOC NARSISO ( BERNANDETT A)

H750 GUERRERO ST APT 7
JANTZ WALTER TV 6 FILM PRODUCER

H337 FULTON ST APT 31
JANTZEN SEE ALSO JANSSEN

JENSEN JENSON AND JENSSEN—ELOIS (WID PAUL) NURSE
HAHENAMANN HOSP H1986 24TH
AV

FRED W H701 TAYLOR ST APT 410
JANTZEN INC C ALAN FISCHER AREA

REP SPORTSWEAR MFRS 409
PACIFIC BLDG

JANTZEN INC ROBT O WALKER SLS
REP KNIT GDS 736 PACIFIC
BLDG

JANUARY GILBERT H JR
(GERALDINE) SLSMN WESTERN
SURGICAL SUP H4066 23D ST—JEFFREY J USN R2199
DIVISAOERO ST— MARY B (WID WM A) RETD H2325
12TH AV

JANUARY RESTAURANT BENNY YEE
PRES JEFFREY CHANG SEC-TREAS
RESTR 638 PACIFIC AV

JANUKATYS ELIZ H3001 BALBOA ST
FRANK LWYR 556 MILLS BLDG R
VALLEJO

JANUSZEWSKI DORENE H1671
GREENWICH ST APT 4

JANUTA DONATAS ASSOC COOLEY
CROWLEY GAITHER GODWARD &
CASTRO R BERKELEY

JANZ E ASSOCIATES (REUBEN R
JANZ) REAL EST 1414
CALIFORNIA ST

JANZ REUBEN R (JANZ 6
ASSOCIATES)

JANZAN OOROTHY MRS OFC SEC
BLACKMER PUMP H512 VIDAL DR
RUSSEL A U S M C R512 VIDAL
DR

JANZEN G J H3250 DIVISADERO ST
APT 207— G J H2425 BUCHANAN ST APT 301

JOHN S H76 CHATTANOOGA ST
ROY H655 STEINER ST APT 101

JAO LIGAYA R2622 220 ST
MARIA R2822 220 ST

JAPAN AIR LINES, Tomolchl
Tsuge Diet Mgr, Air Lines, 150
Powell St, Tel 982-7343

JAPAN AIR LINES (REGIONAL OFC)
SHIGEO KAMEDA MGR 240
STOCKTON ST 8TH FL

JAPAN AIR LINES ART Y HARUI MGR
TICKET OFC 375 O'FARRELL ST

JAPAN AIR LINES (DIST SLS OFC)
PAUL TALBOT SLS MGR 150
POWELL ST RM 205

JAPAN AMERICAN TRAVEL BUR-
EAU (Tom T Kobuchi), World
Wide Travel Bureau, World Trade
Center, Ferry Bldg R250B, Tel
781-8744

JAPAN TRADE CENTER
NAOTOSHI TSUCHTYA, EX-

ECUTIVE DIRECTOR
1737 POST ST
TELEPHONE 922-0234

JAPAN BONSAI (CONRAD L F0NG)
1624 POST ST

JAPAN ELECTRONICS (YASUYI
MINATO) 636 TARAVAL ST

JAPAN FOOD CORP G M NAKATSUKA
EXEC V-PRES 900 MARIN ST

JAPAN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
INC MASURA YAMAOA MGR 150
POWELL ST RM 400

JAPAN NATIONAL TOURIST
ORGINIZATION SABURO HIRAIDE
DIR 1737 POST ST

JAPAN NISHIKIGOI TRAOING CO LTD
MORIYA VUOZAWA BR MGR
IMPORTERS 22 PEACE PLAZA

JAPAN PUBLICATIONS TRADING CO
(YOSHIRO FOUJIWARA) 1255
HOWARO ST

JAPAN TRADING CO (HIROFUMI
TANIGUCHI) 1600 POST ST

JAPAN TRAVEL BUREAU MASAMI KONO
MGR 150 POWELL ST RM 208

JAPANESE AMERICAN CITIZENS
LEAGUE MASAO W SATOW NATL
OIR 1634 POST ST

JAPANESE CHAMBER OF COM-
MERCE OF NORTHERN CALI-
FORNIA, Yukio Kumamoto Ex-
ecutive Sec, Room 137 World
Trade Center (94111* Tel 986-

6140

JAPANESE HARDWOOD FLOOR CO
GENE YANO, OWNER
TORGINOL SEAMLESS RESIL-

IENT FLOORS INSTALLED BY
FACTORY TRAINED EX-

HARDWOOD FLOORS
LAYING, SANDING, REPAIRING
1692 POST ST
TELEPHONE 931-5831

JAPANESE LANGUAGE SCHOOL OF SAN
FRANCISCO (ROSIE HORI ) 3930
SACRAMENTO ST

JAPANESE TEA GARDEN (JACK
HIROSE SHOTARO YASUDA HAROLD
H IWAMASA) RESTR GOLDEN GATE
PARK POS 8

JAPAY ANDRES E (ELLETICIA B)
EMP OTIS ELEV H3912 FOLSOM

JAPHE HELENE W MFR AGT 313
PACIFIC BLOG H155 JACKSON ST
APT 2208

JAPYZON GENEVIEVE (GENIE HAIR
STYLIST)

JAPZON GENOVEVA COSMETOLOGIST
H1705 LINCOLN WAY

JAOUES BETTY J R7B4 CLEMENTINA
ST— BEVERLY H725 CORBETT AV APT S

CELIA R702A MOULTRIE ST—CHARLES N RETD H784
CLEMENTINA ST— JANET MRS H428 BARTLETT ST
MARGARITA EMP HAYES PARK
LNDRY H702A MOULTRIE ST
YOLANDA T MRS (JENNY LOU
COIFFURES) HB30 CORTLAND AV

JAOUEZ GONZALO (MARIA) WLDR SP
CO H143 PRENTISS ST
HUMBERTO (PRISCILLA) H3209
ARMY ST—LEDA (WID PETER) H766
MOULTRIE ST— RUTLID A H610 CORTLANO AV APT

JAQUINTA FRANK STUDT H5136
GEARY BLVD APT 2

JAOUYSH HENRY A H172 6TH ST APT
218

HERBERT W (CARMAN C) (COBO
MILL CO) H2718 SANTIAGO ST

JARA CARLOS (VICKY) ENG VIKING
SPRINKLER H1291 38TH AV

JARA O JEWELERS (DONALD JARA)
1106 MISSION ST

JARA DONALD (GLORIA) (D JARA
JWLRS) H563 NATOMA ST—H C STUDT HI 242 POLK ST APT
304

HECTOR G R1744 BRYANT ST
— HERMAN H920 VAN NESS AV APT

201— MANUEL (MARY) CONSTN WKR H924
JAMESTOWN AV

MIGUEL (QUALITY FRAME & BODY
SHOP) R PACIFICA

RAFAEL C (MARIA) BODYMN
TONY'S BODY & FENDER REPR
H1744 BRYANT ST
REYNALDO STUDT R1744 BRYANT
ST—TONY (LUCILLE) (ROY ANDERSON
ASSOC) R LOS ALTOS
VALARIE M (WID JOSEPH) H2774
SAN BRUNO AV

JARAMILLA A E H57 TAYLOR ST APT
321

JARAMILLO CECILIA M H873D CAPP
ST— CLOVIS J (BERTHA) JAN
STARACONTROL H3544 SAN BRUNO
AV

--DAVID M COOK H78 1 O'FARRELL
ST APT 105

FRED L JR SLSMN R130 MILTON

HENRY J (SOCORRO) CARP R368
WINDING WAY

—LOUIS M H999 BUSH ST APT 603
— MARRIANO (KATHY) BARBER PAY'S

BARBER SHOP H422 JOOST JJV— MELVIN (CLEO) JAN H410 AVALON

—PETER F (PAULINE) SHIP LK
WESIX HEATERS H74S EDINBURGH

— VICENTE (ANNA) H 1 58 SWEENY ST

JARBOE FRANK (E Korbus And Son

Glass l 933 Howard St At 6th St

Tel 362-5753, R403 Wellealey Av
Mill Valley, Tel 388-7766

JARBOE NINSA M (WID CHARLIE)
(JARBOE REST HOME) H124 1

JARBOE
H
REST HOME (MRS NINSA M

JARBOE) 1241 26TH AV

JARCIA TONY R H517 NATOMA ST
JARCIK JOSEPH V-PRES HOWARD C

GREENE CO R CORTE MADERA
JARDIN FREDESVINDA (WIO

VENANCIO) H1449 CASTRO ST— JORDAN M (MARY H) RETD H4400
19TH ST

JAROINE ALLEN V-PRES
SPECIALIZED INTERIOR SYSTEMS

—MARYETTA MRS R1142 DE HARO ST
SAML (EUTHIA) SLSMN
POLAK-WINTERS & CO H229
STANYAN ST

JARDIOLIN AMANDA G TECH U OF
COL MED CENTER H30 1 HUGO ST
APT 2— ANGELES PHARM R301 HUGO ST
APT 2

JARDUNO DAVIO H242 NORTHRIDGE
RD

JARED LEONARD W (THE J-B CO) P
TIBURON

JARETT RICHO H430 15TH AV APT
12

ROBT E SAUSAGE MKR HEI NEMAN £
STERN H1406 34TH AV

RUBY WAITRESS HOT HOUSE
H1333 BTH AV

JARGOYHEN ARTH R MTCEMN PAN AM
AIRLINES R311 MADRID ST

FRANK L (BARBARA J) MEAT CTR
H147 SHAWNEE AV
HENRY J (EDNA A) RETD H3 1

1

MADRID ST—ROBT E R311 MAORID ST
JARKIEH ALBERT E (JEAN El

(PROGRESSIVE REALTY CO) H871
CAROLINA ST

JARKOFF ALEX (ANN) JAN H544 2D
AV

JARKOVSKY ALBERT (EDITH)
CONTACT MN ALSTAN DENTAL
LABY H47 IRIS AV
CAROL HI 333 GOUGH ST APT M7

—CLAIRE MRS H336 SERRANO DR
IRVING (HELEN B) DRFTSMN CITY
DEPT PUB WKS H2071 35TH AV

JARKDWSKI YVONNE C CLK THRIFTY
SHOPPERS SCRIP H1480 LARKIN
ST APT 2

JARL HENRY (LINA M) JWLR 813
SHREVE BLDG H2675 30TH AV

ROY H STUDT H415 BUCHANAN ST
APT 207

JARMAIN OLIVE (WID LA VERNE)
H260 MC ALLISTER ST APT 401

JARMAN ALMA C (WID IRA J) RETD
H51 FAIRFIELD WAY
BETH MRS NURSE H1700 NORTH
POINT ST APT 305—CLAUDE EXEC DIR SF
INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL—CLAUDE PRES TEL-WEST
PRODUCTIONS

JARMAN CO G L OUTHIE BR MGR MFG
GOLF CARTS 5503 MISSION ST

JARMAN IRA J (VERONICA) SWTCHMN
PAC TEL H170 BEVERLY ST—JACKLYN STUDT R170 BEVERLY ST

MAX H R327 21ST AV
O L H469 PANORAMA DR
OTIS L (LUCIA F> BARTNDR
SHADOW BOX H501 4 1ST AV APT

SUSAN D H145 CARMEL ST APT 5
JARMIN JEAN M (WID ERNEST)

V-PRES MUNSON BUSINESS
COLLEGE HI 390 MARKET ST APT
2523

JARMON JOANNE R1590 FULTON ST
— JOHN L H2133 STOCKTON ST APT

A-302—OPAL F CLK BK OF AM H4719
GEARY BLVD APT 409

JARMUTH JACK A (CHARLOTTE M)
PRODUCTION MGR WELLS MFG CO
HI 122 MONTGOMERY ST

JARMY HOWARD H355 SERRANO OR
APT 7C

JARNAGIN EDW E (LETHA) RETD
H621 SUNNYDALE AV
LELAND P LWYR R4454 24TH ST

JAROCK RICHD (SYLVIA) CONSTN
WKR H1217 NOE ST

JAROFF FLOYD R235 2 5TH AV APT 2
JARON PHILLIP 6 (SDNIA) PNTR

H2219 47TH AV
JAROS M J H3906 MISSION ST APT

7
JAROSZ CARLOS STUOT R5709

MISSION ST— SYBIL STUDT R5709 MISSION ST
— VLADMIRE (GERTRUDE) H5709

MISSION ST
JAROSZEWSKI MARIE H797 BUSH ST

APT 507
JARQUIN AIOA MRS H37 MC COPPIN

ST
ANNETTA MACH OPR SONNI OF CAL
R637 CAPP ST

FRANCESCO (OLGA) PHYS H2166
19TH AV

FRANCISCO (MARIA) BAKER RENON
BAKERY H637 CAPP ST

FRANCISCO (HILDA! JAN AM BLDG
HI39 LEESE ST— JUAN* R3111B 24TH ST
YSMAEL (ESTABANA M) EMP
CONCORDIA CLUB H577 SAWYER
ST

JARRARD CLIFFORD G H2150 BALBOA
ST APT 305— JOSEPH M (LUCILLE I) LNDRY
MGR MARK HOPKINS HOTEL H2622
47TH AV

JARRATT JAMES A JR (ALBERTA M)
LEAD MN NORRIS CO H382
MADISON ST— JAMES D CLK PO R382 MADISON
ST

JARREAU PHYLLIS J HI390 MARKET
ST APT 2009

JARRELL CORA E MRS SOCIAL WKR
SAN FRANCISCO GENL HOSP
HI 186 S VAN NESS AV APT 5— DEAN CLK ST LOUIS .

SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY LINES
H797 BUSH ST APT 4— GEO (BETTY J) MTCEMN H1250
EDOY ST APT 445— JACK H736 LEAVENWORTH ST APT
3— S A H1247 FULTON ST APT 4

Mac?
DEPARTMENT STORE

CHARGE IT

TELEPHONE 397-3333
STOCKTON & O'FARRELL SAN FRANCISCO


